

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 131 of 2023**

=====

BALDEVBHAI KESHAVLAL VALAND**Versus****MAHOTJI BHIKHAJI THAKOR**

=====

Appearance:**MR KV SHELAT(834) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4
for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI**Date : 15/03/2023****ORAL ORDER**

1. Learned advocate Mr. K.V. Shelat appearing for the applicants states that in respect of identical facts between the same parties but in respect of different survey number wherein even the averments in the plaint are also same, the Co-ordinate Bench vide order dated 22.9.2022 has issued notice to the respondents and granted ad-interim relief in terms of paragraph No.20(B).

2. In view of aforesaid statement of learned advocate Mr. K.V. Shelat appearing for the applicants, issue **NOTICE** making it returnable on **10.4.2023**.

3. In the meantime, Ad-interim relief granted in terms of paragraph No.20(B).

4. To be heard with Civil Revision Application No.549 of 2022.

Direct service is permitted.

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)

Pallavi