

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 549 of 2022

With

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 131 of 2023

=====

LHR OF KESHAVLAL CHANNALAL & ORS.

Versus

CHAMPABEN D/O MAFATBHAI AND W/O PRABHATJI THAKOR & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR KV SHELAT(834) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

NOTICE SERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER

Date : 10/10/2025

ORAL ORDER

None appeared when the matter was called out, nor any request for passover was sought.

Considering the fact that this matter is of the year 2022, in the interest of justice, as a last chance, the matter is adjourned to 19.12.2025.

URIL RANA

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)