

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 549 of 2022

With

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 131 of 2023

=====
LHR OF KESHAVLAL CHANNALAL & ORS.

Versus

CHAMPABEN D/O MAFATBHAI AND W/O PRABHATJI THAKOR
& ANR.
=====

Appearance:

MR KV SHELAT(834) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

NOTICE SERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 19/12/2025

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to **13.02.2026**. Interim-relief, granted earlier,
stands extended till then.

Raj

(J.C. DOSHI, J.)